
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

2/1(土) 曇りのち時々晴 4.7 4.9 3,395.8 67,238 67,238 14,007 480.0

2/2(日) 晴れ時々曇り 3.5 8.7 5,202.5 103,009 170,246 28,014 607.7

2/3(月) 晴れのち曇り 4.8 2.6 3,633.1 71,935 242,181 42,021 576.3

2/4(火) 晴れ時々曇り 3.6 3.0 137.7 2,727 244,908 56,028 437.1

2/5(水) 曇り時々雪 -0.9 0.0 4.8 95 245,003 70,035 349.8

2/6(木) 曇り時々雪 0.2 1.1 1.6 31 245,034 84,043 291.6

2/7(金) 雪 -1.3 0.3 0.1 2 245,036 98,050 249.9

2/8(土) 曇り時々雪 2.3 2.6 434.3 8,600 253,636 112,057 226.3

2/9(日) 曇り時々雪 2.9 3.3 170.3 3,373 257,009 126,064 203.9

2/10(月) 晴れ一時雪 3.5 3.2 285.4 5,651 262,660 140,071 187.5

2/11(火) 曇り 1.6 1.7 276.9 5,482 268,141 154,078 174.0

2/12(水) 曇り 5.3 2.6 1,281.1 25,366 293,508 168,085 174.6

2/13(木) 曇り一時雪 3.9 0.6 64.2 1,270 294,778 182,092 161.9

2/14(金) 曇り一時雪 5.4 2.1 319.7 6,331 301,109 196,099 153.5

2/15(土) 晴れ一時雪 8.7 9.7 3,604.8 71,375 372,483 210,106 177.3

2/16(日) 曇り時々晴れ 10.5 6.1 1,307.9 25,897 398,380 224,113 177.8

2/17(月) 曇り一時雪 7.2 1.3 1,001.7 19,833 418,214 238,120 175.6

2/18(火) 曇り一時雪 0.0 2.3 42.0 832 419,045 252,128 166.2

2/19(水) 晴れ時々曇り 1.2 2.7 576.7 11,418 430,464 266,135 161.7

2/20(木) 曇り時々晴れ 3.1 5.1 1,483.8 29,380 459,844 280,142 164.1

2/21(金) 曇り時々晴れ 2.8 4.5 3,224.0 63,836 523,679 294,149 178.0

2/22(土) 曇り時々晴れ 2.8 2.6 847.7 16,784 540,463 308,156 175.4

2/23(日) 曇り時々晴れ 2.0 2.0 1,367.5 27,077 567,540 322,163 176.2

2/24(月) 曇り時々晴れ 3.6 3.9 2,324.0 46,015 613,555 336,170 182.5

2/25(火) 晴れ時々曇り 8.0 7.7 4,851.0 96,050 709,605 350,177 202.6

2/26(水) 曇り一時雪 5.7 0.0 41.0 812 710,417 364,184 195.1

2/27(木) 晴れ時々曇り 9.3 9.3 5,567.0 110,227 820,643 378,191 217.0

2/28(金) 晴れ時々曇り 11.2 6.6 5,249.0 103,930 924,574 392,198 235.7

℃ h 46695.6

4.1 3.59 1667.7

1.60 707.4

山形上山1号(1900kW)　　　発電実績 2025年2月

日付 天気
発電目標

累計(kWh)

実績平均(/日) ¥33,020

  月目標値 ¥14,007

月合計 ¥924,574
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